

Vaswani Industries Limited

POWER • SPONGE IRON • STEEL
• CIN - L28939CT2003PLC015964 • GSTN 22AABCV9564E1ZB

Ref: VIL/BSE & NSE/2024-25/JANUARY/64

To,

The Manager (Listing)

BSE Limited

The Secretary, Listing Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai(M.H.) - 400001

BSE Script Code:533576

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Date: 11.01.2025

The Manager, Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.

NSE Symbol: VASWANI

Sub: Intimation of receipt of In - Principle approval received from NSE for 13,46,153 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at a premium of Rs. 42/- bearing distinctive numbers from 30000001 to 31346153 to the Promoter Allottee on preferential basis.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received In - Principle approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) vide Letter No. NSE/LIST/45192 dated 10th January, 2025 with regard to issue of 13,46,153 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at a premium of Rs. 42/- to the promoter allottee on preferential basis under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The In - Principle approval letter received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record. The information in the above notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e., www.vaswaniindustries.com.

Kindly bring it to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you Yours Sincerely

For, Vaswani Industries Limited

Yashwant Vaswani

(Whole-Time Director)

DIN: 01627408

Place: Raipur

Regd. Office & Factory: Bahesar Road, Near Cycle Park, Village Sondra, Siltara Phase-II, Raipur (C.G.) Pin - 493 221 Mob.: 09977403360/ 90, E-mail: jhaji@vaswaniindustries.com, saurabh@vaswaniindustries.com, store@vaswaniindustries.com,

Website: www.vaswaniindustries.com



National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/45192 January 10, 2025

The Company Secretary Vaswani Industries Limited

Kind Attn: Mr. Yashwant Vaswani

Dear Sir,

Sub: In - Principle approval for listing of 1346153 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued on preferential basis.

We are in receipt of your application for in-principle approval for listing of 1346153 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued on preferential basis bearing distinctive numbers from 30000001 to 31346153.

We have perused the listing application and the related documents/details submitted by you for listing of the above shares.

We are pleased to grant the in-principle approval for listing of the above shares on the Exchange. The said shares would be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange on receipt of the following confirmation from the depositories i.e. NSDL/CDSL for credit of beneficiaries' accounts.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Khyati Vidwans Senior Manager

Cc:

National Securities Depository Limited Central Depository Services Limited

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL: https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-smechecklist

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: KHYATI NANDAN VIDWANS Date: Fri, Jan 10, 2025 22:59:56 IST Location: NSE